Ordinance 16 -

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
OWNED BY THE VILAGE OF BARRINGTON HILLS

WHEREAS,; in the opinion of the corporate authorities of the Village of Barrington Hills (the
“Village”), it is no longer necessary, useful, or for the best interests of the Village to retain ownership of
the personal property hereinafter described: and

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the President and the Board of Trustees of the Village to
dispose of said personal property in the manner described in the Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5/11-76-4 of the Illinois Municipal Code (65 ILCS 5/11-76-4),
the Village is authorized to direct the sale or disposal of such personal property in the manner most
appropriate to the Board of Trustees of the Village.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the President and Board of Trustees of the
Village, located in the Counties of Cook, Kane, Lake and McHenry in the State of Illinois, a home rule
municipality as follows:

Section 1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are hereby incorporated into this Ordinance as
findings of the President and Board of Trustees.

Section 2. Disposal of Surplus Property. The President and Board of Trustees find that
the personal property described in Exhibit “A” attached to this Ordinance and by this reference
incorporated into this Ordinance (the “Property”) is no longer necessary or useful to the Village, and
thus the Director of Administration and Chief of Police for the Village are hereby authorized to direct
the sale or disposal of the Property in the manner most appropriate to the Village

Section 3. Effective Date. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage, approval and publication according to law.
Ayes: Nays: Absent:
PASSED AND APPROVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of

Barrington Hills, Illinois, this 234 day of May, 2016.

APPROVED: ATTEST:

Village President Village Clerk



BH Asset #
1711
1940
1287
1289
1304
1293
1305
1301
1387
1065
1326
965
1713
1822
1824
1822
1832
1840
1217
1823
1831
1834
1270
None
None
2382
None
None
2251
None
1066
1067
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
1710
2424
1084
1100

Serial Number
87309169TA
9Z2127422NA
5X100320NA
5X100257NA
61103242NA
5X100338NA
61102989NA
6X110234NA
7YK02254NA
180826CA
6X110206NA
obliterated
MXL8310CNC
2UA9220KCV
2UA9220KD2
2UA9220KCV
2UA9360CWN
2UA93600WR
2UB4460BPQ
2UA9200S9X
2UA9310K5W
2UA9310K4X
2UAG605K0XV
D6417M1
FOC0824S1BP
DNI1745032X
DNI1347E462
FHKO7018X080
1115200504513
CAT0718ROMX
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
5ETYA42971

Z3E2-019AI1-0090

117T2X14
128550

Item Description
NEC 195WXM Monitor
NEC LCD175M

NEC LCD175VXM
NEC LCD175VXM
NEC LCD175VXM
NEC LCD175VXM
NEC LCD175VXM
NEC LCD175VXM
NEC LCD195NXM
NEC LCD1830

NEC LCD175VXM
NEC LCD1760V

HP Microtower

HP Workstation

HP Workstation

HP Workstation

HP Workstation

HP Workstation

HP Workstation

HP Workstation

HP Workstation

HP Workstation

HP Workstation
Dell PowerConnect 2808
Cisco Catalyst 2950

Reason for Disposal
DOA

No longer needed
No longer needed
No longer needed
No longer needed
No longer needed
No longer needed
No longer needed
No longer needed
No longer needed
No longer needed
No longer needed
Obsolote
Obsolote
Obsolote
Obsolote
Obsolote
Obsolote
Obsolote
Obsolote
Obsolote
Obsolote
Obsolote

No longer needed
No longer needed

Cisco SG200-50 Gigabit Switck No longer needed

Cisco ESW-520-24-K9
Cisco Catalyst 2950
Symbol Bar Code Scanner
Catalyst 3750

Belkin OmniView F1D104
Belkin OmniView F1D105
Panasonic WV-BP104
Panasonic WV-BL204
Panasonic WV-B334
Multi-Monitor Wall Mount
SPACEDEC Monitor Mount
Dual Monitor Mount

APC Battery RB46
Panasonic CF-51

I0Gear 8-Port KVM Switch
IBM Wheelwrite 1000
Sharp EL-2630 Add Machine

No longer needed
No longer needed
No longer needed
No longer needed
Obsolete
Obsolete
Obsolete
Obsolete
Obsolete
No longer needed
No longer needed
No longer needed
No longer needed
Obsolete
No longer needed
Obsolete
No longer needed
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