AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED BY THE VILAGE OF BARRINGTON HILLS

WHEREAS, in the opinion of the corporate authorities of the Village of Barrington Hills (the "Village"), it is no longer necessary, useful, or for the best interests of the Village to retain ownership of the personal property hereinafter described: and

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the President and the Board of Trustees of the Village to dispose of said personal property in the manner described in the Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5/11-76-4 of the Illinois Municipal Code (65 ILCS 5/11-76-4), the Village is authorized to direct the sale or disposal of such personal property in the manner most appropriate to the Board of Trustees of the Village.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village, located in the Counties of Cook, Kane, Lake and McHenry in the State of Illinois, a home rule municipality as follows:

Section 1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are hereby incorporated into this Ordinance as findings of the President and Board of Trustees.

Section 2. Disposal of Surplus Property. The President and Board of Trustees find that the personal property described in Exhibit "A" attached to this Ordinance and by this reference incorporated into this Ordinance (the "Property") is no longer necessary or useful to the Village, and thus the Director of Administration and Chief of Police for the Village are hereby authorized to direct the sale or disposal of the Property in the manner most appropriate to the Village

Section 3. Effective Date. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication according to law.

	Ayes:	Nays:	Absent:
PASSED AND APPROVI Barrington Hills, Illinois, this 23 rd da			and Board of Trustees of the Village of
APPROVED:			ATTEST:

Village President

Village Clerk

BH Asset #	Serial Number	Item Description	Reason for Disposal	Type of Disposa	ıl F
1711	87309169TA	NEC 195WXM Monitor	DOA	D	
1940	9Z127422NA	NEC LCD175M	No longer needed	Α	
1287	5X100320NA	NEC LCD175VXM	No longer needed	Α	
1289	5X100257NA	NEC LCD175VXM	No longer needed	Α	
1304	61103242NA	NEC LCD175VXM	No longer needed	Α	
1293	5X100338NA	NEC LCD175VXM	No longer needed	Α	
1305	61102989NA	NEC LCD175VXM	No longer needed	Α	
1301	6X110234NA	NEC LCD175VXM	No longer needed	Α	
1387	7YK02254NA	NEC LCD195NXM	No longer needed	Α	
1065	180826CA	NEC LCD1830	No longer needed	Α	
1326	6X110206NA	NEC LCD175VXM	No longer needed	Α	
965	obliterated	NEC LCD1760V	No longer needed	Α	
1713	MXL8310CNC	HP Microtower	Obsolote	D	
1822	2UA9220KCV	HP Workstation	Obsolote	D	
1824	2UA9220KD2	HP Workstation	Obsolote	D	
1822	2UA9220KCV	HP Workstation	Obsolote	D	
1832	2UA9360CWN	HP Workstation	Obsolote	D	
1840	2UA93600WR	HP Workstation	Obsolote	D	
1217	2UB4460BPQ	HP Workstation	Obsolote	D	
1823	2UA9200S9X	HP Workstation	Obsolote	D	
1831	2UA9310K5W	HP Workstation	Obsolote	D	
1834	2UA9310K4X	HP Workstation	Obsolote	D	
1270	2UA605K0XV	HP Workstation	Obsolote	D	
None	D6417M1	Dell PowerConnect 2808	No longer needed	Α	
None	FOC0824S1BP	Cisco Catalyst 2950	No longer needed	Α	
2382	DNI1745032X	Cisco SG200-50 Gigabit Switch	No longer needed	Α	
None	DNI1347E462	Cisco ESW-520-24-K9	No longer needed	Α	
None	FHK07018X080	Cisco Catalyst 2950	No longer needed	Α	
2251	1115200504513	Symbol Bar Code Scanner	No longer needed	Α	
None	CAT0718R0MX	Catalyst 3750	No longer needed	Α	
1066	none	Belkin OmniView F1D104	Obsolete	D	
1067	none	Belkin OmniView F1D105	Obsolete	D	
none	none	Panasonic WV-BP104	Obsolete	D	2
none	none	Panasonic WV-BL204	Obsolete	D	2
none	none	Panasonic WV-B334	Obsolete	D	
none	none	Multi-Monitor Wall Mount	No longer needed	Α	4
none	none	SPACEDEC Monitor Mount	No longer needed	Α	
none	none	Dual Monitor Mount	No longer needed	Α	
none	none	APC Battery RB46	No longer needed	Α	2
1710	5ETYA42971	Panasonic CF-51	Obsolete	D	
2424	Z3E2-019AI-0090	IOGear 8-Port KVM Switch	No longer needed	Α	
1084	11T2X14	IBM Wheelwrite 1000	Obsolete	Α	
1100	128550	Sharp EL-2630 Add Machine	No longer needed	Α	